

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.: CRL.A.No.120 of 2025 and R.T.No.3 of 2024

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
03.	03.03.2025	<u>MB,J & SK,J</u> Mr.S.Nagesh Reddy, learned counsel for the appellant/s in Crl.A.No.120 of 2025. Mr. M.Ramchandra Reddy, learned Additional Public Prosecutor appearing the respondent-State. The Criminal Appeal and the Referred Trial arise from the death sentence dated 20.12.2024. The appellant has also filed an IA for suspension of the death sentence. Learned counsel for the appellant refers to Section 407 and 409 of the Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita (BNSS), 2023. List these matters on 04.03.2025 as prayed for before the regular Bench. MB,J SK,J <i>BB</i>	<i>Transferred to IO folder before corrections</i>