

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE: CrI.A.No.120 of 2025 & R.T.No.3 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
08.	17.12.2025	<u>KL,J & VRKR,J</u> <u>R.T.No.3 of 2024 along with CrI.A.No.120 of 2025</u> Heard Ms.Zainab Khan, learned counsel representing Mr.S.Nagesh Reddy, learned counsel for the appellant – accused, in part. For continuation, list on 31.12.2025. In the meanwhile, Registry is directed to call for the reports from the respondent – State, Superintendent of Central Prison, Cherlapally, Medchal – Malkajgiri District and Superintendent/Professor of Psychiatry, Institute of Mental Health, Erragadda, Hyderabad, in compliance with the order dated 29.10.2025. _____ KL,J _____ VRKR,J ynk	

--	--	--	--