

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE: R.T.No.3 of 2024 and Crl.A.No.120 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
11.	25.03.2026	<u>KL, J & BRMR, J</u> At request of Mr. S.Nagesh Reddy, learned counsel for the appellant in Crl.A.No.120 of 2025, list on 08.04.2026. In the meanwhile, Ms. Devika Rawat, learned Mitigator, shall submit report and the Registry is directed to call for the report from the Superintendent/Professor of Psychiatry, Institute of Mental Health, Erragadda, Hyderabad. _____ KL, J _____ BRMR, J PNS	

--	--	--	--